Family of Christ Christian Preschool
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Day and Night

Classes 3 and 4

We Are Exploring

Letters: Oo, Pp and Qq
Numbers: 15, 16, and 17
Shapes: Moon

Color: Black

A Look Ahead..

Chapel-

Class 3-Wed., Jan. 7 at 9 am

Class 6-Thurs., Jan. 8 at 9 am
Pajama Day

Class 3-Wed., Jan. 14

Class 6-Thurs., Jan. 15
Mo School/Teacher Inservice Day

Mon, Jan. 19-Tues, Jan 20
Preschool Sunday-Jan 25 at 10:30
Registration for current families for
the 2026-2027 School Year

Mon., Jan. 26 beginning at 9 am
Community Registration/Open House
Monday, Feb. 2 at 6 pm
Valentine Party

Class 3-Mon., Feb. 11

Class 6-Tues., Feb 12

Teddy Bear, Teddy Bear

Praeschoaol Phone Number: 743,413 5037

Jesus Time g
T e

Chapel-January 7 & 8 at 9 am in church sanctuary

Jesus as a Young Boy and Visits the temple for the

Passover (Luke 2:41-50)

Pajama Devotion

Jairus' Daughter Lives (Luke 8:40, 49-56)

Jesus is All Powerfull

Jesus Heals Bartimaeus (Mark 10:46-52)

Jesus hears our prayers!

Snack Prayer

“Thank you God for food
and prayer!
Teach us how to love and
share!
Amen! "

Teddy bear, teddy bear, turn around (turn around)

Teddy bear, teddy bear, touch the ground (touch the ground)

Teddy bear, teddy bear, climb the stairs (climb in place)

Teddy bear, teddy bear, say your prayers (fold hands)

Teddy bear, teddy bear, furn out the light (furn out the light with your

hand)

Teddy bear, teddy bear

Peek in the Classroom:
Dramatic Play: Spaceship
Art Table: Rocket Ship with
picture and space background, and
make a constellation
Easel: Create an earth with paint
and sand, and decorate a teddy
bear
Science: Weights and scales, and
Colors and Lights Science
Sensory Table: Aliens with
playdough, and sand with
astronauts and craters,
Sensory Tub: Snow painting, and
bubbles with wands
Group Activities: Journal page,
pajama day activity, cutting,
self-portrait, and writing samples,
and nocturnal animals




	 

